() milwaukee

MP810 USER MANUAL

PERISTALTIC DOSING PUMP

SPECIFICATIONS:

» Constant Dosing flow of 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
* No regulation

* Maximum pressure: 2 bar

* Made of Polipropilene (PP)

* Peristaltic tube in Santoprene

» Power supply: 240 VAC + 10%

ACCESSORIES:

* PVC Glass tubes 2 x 1.6m

Discharge fitting

Pickup fitting with filter and ceramic weight
Mounting bracket with kit screws and plugs



INSTALLATION :

Connect the rigid tube to the pump (aspiration — arrow upwards). Fix the white
filter on the other end of the tube, where the solution will be drawn into
prevent small objects entering the pump.

Connect the soft tube to the pump (impulsion — arrow downwards). The
injection fitting will be placed at the end of this tube only to inject into a piping.
(This fitting has a thread that links it to the piping.)

Mount the bracket on the wall in upright position above the aquarium / water
container.

Place the pump in vertical position (with the tubes below) on the wall, above
and centered with the “Mounting bracket®. Then go down the pump until it is
joined with the bracket.

Connect the pump to the timer (or Power Socket 240V AC)
The pump will discharge 0,08 cL every 2 seconds.

Before servicing (maintenance) on the pump (e.g.
changing tube), please disconnect the equipment from the
power socket !
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BULGARIAN
PBKOBOACTBO 3A TIOTPEBUTENA - MP810 TMNEPUCTANTUYHA
JO3MPALLA NMOMMNA

CNEUNPUKALINNA:

- MNocTosiHeH oebut Ha gosupare ot 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- bes perynupaHe

- MakcumanHo HangaraHe: 2 bar

- N3paboTeHa ot nonunponunex (PP)

- NepuctantuyHa Tpbba OT caHTOMNpPEH

- 3axpaHnBaHe: 240 VAC * 10%

AKCECOAPMU:

- CTbkneHn Tpbbn ot PVC 2 x 1,6 M

- PastoBapsauy, contuHr

- QUTUHT 3a NpuemaHe ¢ PUNTHLP N KepaMmnyHa TexecT
- MoHTaxHa ckoba c KOMMIeKT BUHTOBE 1 Tanu

MHCTAJTMPAHE :

CebpxeTe TBbpAaata Tpbba kbM nomnaTta (acnupauusa - cTpenka Harope).
dukcupante benua unTbp B Apyrnst kpai Ha Tpbbarta, kbOeTo e ce
3acMyKBa pa3TBOpPbT, 3a Aa ce NpeaoTBpaT HaBMNM3aHETO Ha Marnku npegmMmeTu
B nomnarTa.

CebpxeTe Mekata Tpbba KbM nomnarta (MmnyncupaHe - cTpenka Hagony). B
Kpas Ha Ta3n Tpbbuyka e 6bae noctaBeH PUTUMHIBT 3a BNPbCKBaHE, CaMo 3a
Aa ce Bnpbckea B TpbbonposoA. (To3n dutnHr uma pesba, KoATO ro CBbP3Ba C
TpbOonposoaa).

MoHTupante ckobata Ha CTeHata B UW3NpaBeHO MONOXEHWe Hag
akBapuyma/sBogata

KOHTelHepa. [locTaBeTe nomnata BbB BepTMKAHO MOSIOXKeHMe (C Tpbbute
OTOONY) Ha cTeHaTa, Haj M ueHTpupaHo ¢ ,MoHTaxHaTa ckoba“. Cnen ToBa
crnycHeTe nomnaTa Hagony, 4oKaTo Ce CbeanHU Cbe ckobarta.

CebpxeTe nomnara kbM TarmMepa (Mnu KbM 3axpaHBawmsa koHTakT 240V AC)
Momnarta we n3xebpnsa 0,08 cL Ha Bcekn 2 cekyHaM.

Mpeon obcnyxBaHe (MogapbXkka) Ha nomnarta (Hanp. cmsHa Ha TpbbaTta),
Morisl, usknoyeTe o6opyaBaHETO OT ENEKTPUYECKUSA KOHTAKT !

CROATIAN

KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK - MP810 PERISTALTICKA DOZIRNA PUMPA
TEHNICKI PODACI:

» Konstantan protok doziranja od 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)

* Nema propisa

* Maksimalni tlak: 2 bara

* Izraden od polipropilena (PP)

* Peristalti¢ka cijev od Santoprena

* Napajanje: 240 VAC = 10% PRIBOR:

* PVC staklene cijevi 2 x 1,6m

* Ispusna armatura

* Prihvatni priklju¢ak s filtrom i kerami¢kim utegom

* MontaZni nosa¢ s kompletom vijaka i Eepova

INSTALACIJA:

Spojite krutu cijev na pumpu (aspiracija — strelica prema gore). Pri¢vrstite bijeli
filtar na drugom kraju cijevi, gdje ¢e se otopina uvlaciti, sprijecite ulazak malih
predmeta u pumpu.

Spojite meku cijev na pumpu (pogon — strelica prema dolje). Priklju¢ak za
ubrizgavanje bit ¢e postavljen na kraj ove cijevi samo za ubrizgavanje u
cjevovod. (Ovaj spoj ima navoj koji ga povezuje s cijevima.)

Montirajte nosa¢ na zid u uspravnom polozaju iznad akvarija/vode spremnik.
Postavite pumpu u okomiti polozaj (s cijevima ispod) na zid, iznad i centrirano s
.,montaznim nosadem®. Zatim spustite pumpu dok se ne spoji s nosacem.
Spojite pumpu na mjera¢ vremena (ili uti€nicu 240V AC) Crpka ce ispustati 0,08
cL svake 2 sekunde.

Prije servisiranja (odrZzavanja) na pumpi (npr. mijenjanje cijevi), iskljucite
opremu iz utiCnice!



CZECH
UZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA - MP810 PERISTALTICKE DAVKOVACI
CERPADLO

SPECIFIKACE:

- Staly prutok davkovani 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Bez regulace

- Maximaini tlak: 2 bar

- Vyrobeno z polipropylenu (PP)

- Peristalticka trubice ze santoprenu

- Napajeni: 240 VAC £ 10 %

PRISLUSENSTVI:

- Sklenéné trubice zPVC 2 x 1,6 m

- Vytlaéné Sroubeni

- Sbéraci armatura s filtrem a keramickym zavazim
- Montazni drzak se sadou Sroubu a zatek

INSTALACE :

PFipojte pevnou trubku k €erpadlu (sani - Sipkou nahoru). Na druhém konci
trubice upevnéte bily filtr, do kterého bude nasavan roztok, aby se zabranilo
vniknuti malych pfedmétd do ¢erpadla.

PFipojte mékkou hadic¢ku k €erpadlu (nasavani - Sipka doll). Na konci této
trubicky bude umisténa vstfikovaci armatura pouze pro vstfikovani do potrubi.
(Tato tvarovka ma zavit, ktery ji spojuje s potrubim).

Namontujte drzak na sténu ve svislé poloze nad akvarium/vodu.

nadobou. Umistéte Cerpadlo do svislé polohy (s trubkami dole) na sténu, nad a
do stfedu s ,Montaznim drzakem®. Poté sjedte po Cerpadle doll, dokud se
nespoji s drzakem.

PFipojte derpadlo k asovému spinadi (nebo zasuvce 240 V AC) Cerpadlo bude
vypoustét 0,08 cL kazdé 2 sekundy.

Pfed servisnimi ukony (udrzbou) na Cerpadle (napf. vyménou trubice) odpojte
zafizeni od elektrické zasuvky !

DANISH
BRUGERVEJLEDNING - MP810 PERISTALTISK DOSERINGSPUMPE

SPECIFIKATIONER:

- Konstant doseringsflow pa 1,5 I/t (25 mL/min)
- Ingen regulering

- Maksimalt tryk: 2 bar

- Fremstillet af polipropilen (PP)

- Peristaltisk rgr i Santoprene

- Strgmforsyning: 240 VAC = 10

TILBEHOR:

- PVC-glasrgr2x 1,6 m

- Fitting til udledning

- Opsamlingsarmatur med filter og keramisk veegt
- Monteringsbeslag med seetskruer og plugs

INSTALLATION :

Tilslut den stive slange til pumpen (aspiration - pil opad). Fastgar det hvide filter
i den anden ende af slangen, hvor oplgsningen vil blive suget ind for at
forhindre sma genstande i at komme ind i pumpen.

Tilslut den blgde slange til pumpen (impulsion - pil nedad).
Indsprgjtningsfittingen placeres for enden af denne slange, s& den kun kan
sprgjtes ind i et ragr. (Denne fitting har et gevind, der forbinder den med
rersystemet).

Monter beslaget pa vaeggen i lodret position over akvariet/vandbeholderen.
beholderen. Placer pumpen i lodret position (med rerene under) pa vaeggen,
over og centreret med »monteringsbeslaget«. Ga derefter ned ad pumpen,
indtil den er forbundet med beslaget.



Tilslut pumpen til timeren (eller stikkontakt 240V AC) Pumpen vil udlede 0,08
cL hvert 2. sekund.

For service (vedligeholdelse) pa pumpen (f.eks. udskiftning af slanger) skal
udstyret tages ud af stikkontakten!

DUTCH
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING - MP810 PERISTALTISCHE DOSEERPOMP

SPECIFICATIES:

- Constante doseerstroom van 1,5 l/u (25 ml/min)
- Geen regeling

- Maximale druk: 2 bar

- Gemaakt van polipropyleen (PP)

- Peristaltische slang in Santoprene

- Stroomvoorziening: 240 VAC = 10%

ACCESSOIRES:

- PVC glazen buizen2x 1,6 m

- Afvoergarnituur

- Opnamefitting met filter en keramisch gewicht
- Montagebeugel met kitschroeven en pluggen

INSTALLATIE :

Sluit de stijve buis aan op de pomp (aanzuigen - pijl naar boven). Bevestig het
witte filter op het andere uiteinde van de slang, waar de oplossing in wordt
gezogen om te voorkomen dat kleine voorwerpen in de pomp terechtkomen.
Sluit de zachte slang aan op de pomp (impuls - pijl naar beneden). De
injectiefitting wordt alleen aan het uiteinde van deze slang geplaatst om in een
leiding te injecteren. (Deze fitting heeft een schroefdraad die hem met de
leiding verbindt).

Monteer de beugel rechtop aan de muur boven het aquarium / water

bak. Plaats de pomp in verticale positie (met de slangen eronder) op de muur,
boven en gecentreerd met de “Montagebeugel”. Ga vervolgens naar beneden
totdat de pomp aan de beugel vastzit.

Sluit de pomp aan op de timer (of stopcontact 240V AC) De pomp zal elke 2
seconden 0,08 cL afgeven.

Voordat u onderhoud gaat plegen aan de pomp (bijv. slang vervangen), moet u
de stekker uit het stopcontact halen!

ESTONIAN
KASUTUSJUHEND - MP810 PERISTALTILINE DOSEERIMISPUMP

SPETSIFIKATSIOONID:

- Pidev doseerimisvool 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Reguleerimine puudub

- Maksimaalne réhk: 2 baari

- Valmistatud polUpropuleenist (PP)

- Peristaltiline toru Santopreenist

- Toiteallikas: 240 VAC £ 10%

TARVIKUD:

- PVC klaasist torud 2 x 1,6m

- TUhjendusliitmik

- Témbekomplekt koos filtri ja keraamilise kaaluga

- Paigalduskonks koos komplekti kruvide ja pistikutega

PAIGALDAMINE :

Uhendage jaik toru pumba kiilge (sissevétmine - nool ulespoole). Kinnitage
valge filter toru teise otsa, kuhu lahus tdmmatakse, et valtida vaikeste esemete
sattumist pumpa.

Uhendage pehme toru pumba kiilge (impulsioon - nool allapoole). Selle toru
otsa paigutatakse sistimisliitmik ainult torustikku sistimiseks. (Sellel liitmikul on
keere, mis Uhendab selle torustikuga).



Paigaldage klamber seinale plstises asendis akvaariumi/vee kohal.

mahutisse. Asetage pump vertikaalses asendis (koos allpool olevate torudega)
seinale, Uleval ja keskeltlabi ,Kinnituseklambriga®“. Seejarel minge pumba
allapoole, kuni see on Uhendatud klambriga.

Uhendage pump ajamiga (voi toitepistikupesaga 240V AC) Pump tiihjendab
0,08 cL iga 2 sekundi jarel.

Enne pumba hooldust (hooldust) (nt toru vahetamine) Uhendage seade
vooluvdrgust lahti !

FINNISH
KAYTTOOHJE - MP810 PERISTALTTINEN ANNOSTELUPUMPPU

TEKNISET TIEDOT:

- Jatkuva annosteluvirtaus 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min).
- Ei s&atéa

- Maksimipaine: 2 bar

- Valmistettu polipropeenista (PP)

- Peristalttinen putki Santopreenia.

- Virransyo6tto: 240 VAC + 10 %

TARVIKKEET:

- PVC Lasiputket 2 x 1,6m

- Purkulaite

- Nostoliitin suodattimella ja keraamisella painolla varustettuna.
- Asennusteline, jossa on ruuvit ja tulpat

ASENNUS :

Liitd jaykka putki pumppuun (imu - nuoli yldspain). Kiinnita valkoinen suodatin
putken toiseen paahan, johon liuos imetaan estamaan pienten esineiden paasy
pumppuun.

Kytke pehmed letku pumppuun (impulsio - nuoli alaspain). Ruiskutusliitin
asetetaan tdman putken paahan vain putkistoon ruiskuttamista varten. (Tassa
sovitteessa on kierre, joka yhdistaa sen putkistoon).

Asenna kiinnike seindan pystyasentoon akvaarion/veden ylapuolelle.

sailion ylapuolelle. Aseta pumppu pystysuoraan asentoon (putket alla) seinalle,
ylapuolelle ja keskelle "Asennuskannattimen” kanssa. Mene sitten pumppua
alaspain, kunnes se on liitetty kiinnikkeeseen.

Kytke pumppu ajastimeen (tai pistorasiaan 240V AC) Pumppu tyhjentaa 0,08
cL 2 sekunnin valein.

Ennen pumpun huoltoa (kunnossapitoa) (esim. letkun vaihtoa) irrota laite
pistorasiasta !

FRENCH
MANUEL D'UTILISATION - POMPE DOSEUSE PERISTALTIQUE MP810

SPECIFICATIONS :

- Débit de dosage constant de 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Pas de régulation

- Pression maximale : 2 bar

- Fabriquée en polypropyléne (PP)

- Tube péristaltique en Santoprene

- Alimentation électrique : 240 VAC + 10%

ACCESSOIRES :

- Tubes en verre PVC 2 x 1,6m

- Raccord d'évacuation

- Raccord d'aspiration avec filtre et poids en céramique
- Support de montage avec kit de vis et chevilles

INSTALLATION :

Raccorder le tube rigide a la pompe (aspiration - fleche vers le haut). Fixer le
filtre blanc a I'autre extrémité du tube, la ou la solution sera aspirée afin d'éviter
que de petits objets ne pénétrent dans la pompe.

Connecter le tube souple a la pompe (impulsion - fleche vers le bas). Le



raccord d'injection sera placé a l'extrémité de ce tube uniquement pour l'injecter
dans une tuyauterie. (Ce raccord posséde un filetage qui le relie a la
tuyauterie).

Fixer le support au mur en position verticale au-dessus de I'aquarium/récipient
d'eau.

d'eau. Placez la pompe en position verticale (avec les tubes en dessous) sur le
mur, au-dessus et centrée par rapport au « support de montage ». Descendez
ensuite la pompe jusqu'a ce qu'elle soit jointe au support.

Branchez la pompe a la minuterie (ou a la prise de courant 240V AC). La
pompe débitera 0,08 cL toutes les 2 secondes.

Avant de procéder a l'entretien de la pompe (par exemple, changer le tube),
veuillez débrancher I'appareil de la prise de courant !

GERMAN
BENUTZERHANDBUCH — PERISTALTISCHE DOSIERPUMPE MP810

SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

+ Konstanter Dosierdurchfluss von 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
» Keine Regulierung

* Maximaler Druck: 2 bar

* Aus Polypropylen (PP)

* Peristaltischer Schlauch aus Santopren

* Stromversorgung: 240 VAC + 10 %

ZUBEHOR:

* PVC-Glasréhrchen 2 x 1,6 m

* Auslassanschluss

* Ansauganschluss mit Filter und Keramikgewicht

* Montagehalterung mit Montagesatz, Schrauben und Dubeln

INSTALLATION:

Verbinden Sie den starren Schlauch mit der Pumpe (Ansaugung — Pfeil nach
oben). Befestigen Sie den weil3en Filter am anderen Ende des Schlauchs, wo
die Lésung angesaugt wird, um zu verhindern, dass kleine Gegenstande in die
Pumpe gelangen.

Verbinden Sie den weichen Schlauch mit der Pumpe (Impuls — Pfeil nach
unten). Die Einspritzarmatur wird nur am Ende dieses Schlauchs angebracht,
um in eine Rohrleitung einzuspritzen. (Diese Armatur hat ein Gewinde, das sie
mit der Rohrleitung verbindet.)

Montieren Sie die Halterung aufrecht an der Wand (ber dem
Aquarium/Wasserbehalter.

Platzieren Sie die Pumpe in vertikaler Position (mit den Schlauchen nach
unten) an der Wand, Giber und zentriert mit der ,Montagehalterung“. Gehen Sie
dann mit der Pumpe nach unten, bis sie mit der Halterung verbunden ist.
Schlielen Sie die Pumpe an die Zeitschaltuhr (oder Steckdose 240 V AC) an.
Die Pumpe gibt alle 2 Sekunden 0,08 cL ab.

Vor der Wartung (Instandhaltung) der Pumpe (z. B. Schlauchwechsel) trennen
Sie bitte das Gerat vom Stromnetz!

GREEK

ErXEIP1AIO XPHZHZ - MEPIZTAATIKH AOXOMETPIKH ANTATA MP810

MPOAIATPADEZ:

- Z100¢pn) doooueTpikn pon 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Xwpig puBuion

- MéyioTn Trieon: 2 bar

- Kataokeuaopévn ammd moAutrpottuAévio (PP)
- MepioTaATIKOG CwWARVAG atrd Santoprene

- Tpogodooia pevparog: 240 VAC + 10%

A=EZOYAP: A=EXOYAP:

- PVC lNuaAivol cwAAveg 2 x 1,6m

- E€dptnpa ekkévwaong

- E¢aptnpa TapaAlaBnig pe @iATpo kal kepapikd BEpog



- Bdon ompigng ue Bideg kar Buouarta

EMKATAZTAZH :

2uvO£aTE TOV GKAWTITO CWARva oTnv avtAia (avappd@non - BEAOG TTpog Ta
TAvw). 2TEPEWOTE TO AEUKO QIATPO OTO GAAO GKPO TOu CwAAva, OTToU Ba
avappo@drtal To OIGAUNA YIO VO OTTOTPEWETE TNV €i0000 MIKPWY QVTIKEIMEVWV
oTnv avtAia.

2uvdéaTte Tov paAakd cwAnva otnv avtiia (avappdéenon - BEAOG TTPOG Ta
KATw). To e€dptnua £yxuong Ba To1moBeTnBei GTO GKPO AuToU TOU CWAr VA Pévo
yla Tnv €yxuon o€ pia cwAfvwon. (To eEdpTnua auTd dIabéTel OTTEIpWUA TTOU TO
OuvOEéel UE TN CwARvVWOnN).

TotmoBeTtrioTe TOV Bpaxiova oTov Toixo o€ 6pbia Béon Tavw ammd 1o evudpeio /
TO vEPO

doxeio. TomoBetrioTE TNV avTAia og Kartakopuen B¢on (Me TOuG CWANveES atmd
KATW) OTOV TOiX0, TTAVW KaI KEVTPApIoPéva PE TO «Bpaxiova TotroBETnong». £1n
ouvéxela KaTeReite TNV avtAia Yéxpl va evwoei e To OTAPIYMQ.

ZuvdéoTe TNV avtAia oTo XpovodiakéTTn (] oTnv TTpifa pevuaTtog 240V AC) H
avTAia Ba ekpopTilel 0,08 cL kdBe 2 deutepOAeTTTA.

Mpiv amd TN ouviipnon (ouvtripnon) tng avtAiag (Tm.X. aAAayl cwArva),
ammoouvoéaTe Tov €EOTTAIOUO aTTd TNV TTPifa peUpaTOG !

HUNGARIAN
FELHASZNALOI KEZIKONYV - MP810 PERISZTALTIKUS
ADAGOLOSZIVATTYU

SPECIFIKACIOK:

- Allandé adagolasi a&ramlas 1,5 I/h (25 ml/perc)
- Nincs szabalyozas

- Maximalis nyomas: 2 bar

- Polipropilénbdl (PP) készult

- Perisztaltikus csé szantoprénbdl

- Tapellatas: 240 VAC = 10%

KIEGESZITOK:

- PVC livegcsovek 2 x 1,6m

- Kidrit6 szerelvény

- Felvételi szerelvény szilirbvel és keramia sulyokkal
- Tartokonzol a készlet csavarjaival és dugokkal

BEALLITAS :

Csatlakoztassa a merev csovet a szivattyuhoz (szivas - nyil felfelé). Rogzitse a
fehér szir6t a cs6é masik végére, ahova az oldat beszivddik, hogy
megakadalyozza az apro targyak bejutasat a szivattyuba.

Csatlakoztassa a lagy csovet a szivattyuhoz (szivas - nyil lefelé). Az injekcios
szerelvényt ennek a csének a végére helyezzik csak a csévezetékbe torténd
befecskendezéshez. (Ez a szerelvény egy menettel rendelkezik, amely
Osszekoti a csévezetékkel).

Szerelje fel a konzolt a falra fligg6legesen az akvarium/viz folé.

tartaly folé. Helyezze a szivattyat flggdleges helyzetben (az alatta lévé
csovekkel) a falra, a ,Szerel6tartd” folé és kdzépre. Ezutdan menjen lefelé a
szivattyu, amig dssze nem kapcsolodik a tartoval.

Csatlakoztassa a szivattyut az id6zit6héz (vagy a 240V AC hélézati aljzathoz)
A szivattyl 2 masodpercenként 0,08 cL-t fog Uriteni.

A szivattyu szervizelése (karbantartasa) el6tt (pl. cs6csere), kérjik, huzza ki a
késziléket a halozati aljzatbol !

ITALIAN
MANUALE D'USO - POMPA DOSATRICE PERISTALTICA MP810

SPECIFICHE:
- Flusso di dosaggio costante di 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Nessuna regolazione



- Pressione massima: 2 bar

- Realizzata in Polipropilene (PP)
- Tubo peristaltico in Santoprene
- Alimentazione: 240 VAC = 10%

ACCESSORI:

- Tubi divetroin PVC 2x 1,6 m

- Raccordo di scarico

- Raccordo di prelievo con filtro e peso in ceramica
- Staffa di montaggio con kit viti e tasselli

INSTALLAZIONE :

Collegare il tubo rigido alla pompa (aspirazione - freccia verso l'alto). Fissare il
filtro bianco all'altra estremita del tubo, dove la soluzione verra aspirata per
evitare che piccoli oggetti entrino nella pompa.

Collegare il tubo morbido alla pompa (impulsione - freccia verso il basso). I
raccordo di iniezione sara posizionato all'estremita di questo tubo solo per
iniettare in una tubazione. (Questo raccordo ha una filettatura che lo collega
alla tubazione).

Montare la staffa a parete in posizione verticale sopra I'acquario/il contenitore
d'acqua.

contenitore d'acqua. Posizionare la pompa in posizione verticale (con i tubi in
basso) sulla parete, sopra e centrata rispetto alla “staffa di montaggio”.
Abbassare quindi la pompa fino ad unirla alla staffa.

Collegare la pompa al timer (o alla presa di corrente 240 V CA) La pompa
scarichera 0,08 cL ogni 2 secondi.

Prima di effettuare interventi di manutenzione sulla pompa (ad es. sostituzione
del tubo), scollegare I'apparecchiatura dalla presa di corrente!

LATVIAN
LIETOTAJA ROKASGRAMATA - MP810 PERISTALTISKAIS DOZESANAS
SUKNIS

SPECIFIKACIJAS:

- Pastaviga dozésanas plasma 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Bez reguléSanas

- Maksimalais spiediens: 2 bari

- Izgatavots no polipropiléna (PP)

- Peristaltiska caurule no santopréna

- Baro$anas avots: 240 V MAINSTRAVAS + 10%

PIEDAVAJUMI:

- PVC stikla caurules 2 x 1,6 m

- IztukSoSanas veidgabals

- UznemsSanas veidgabals ar filtru un keramikas atsvaru

- Montazas kronSteins ar komplekta skrivém un aizbazniem

UZSTADISANA :

Savienojiet cieto cauruli ar stkni (aspiracija - bultina uz aug8u). Piestipriniet
balto filtru caurules otra gala, kur tiks iestkts Skidums, lai novérstu siku
priekSmetu iekldSanu suknr.

Savienojiet miksto caurultti ar sakni (impulss - bultina uz leju). Sis caurulites
gala tiks ievietots iesmidzinaSanas savienojums, kas paredzéts tikai
iesmidzina$anai caurulvada. (Sim veidgabalam ir vitne, kas to savieno ar
caurulvadu.)

Uzstadiet kronsteinu pie sienas vertikala stavoklt virs akvarija/idens.

tvertni. Novietojiet sikni vertikala stavoklt (ar zemak eso$ajam caurulém) uz
sienas, virs un centréti ar “Montazas kronsteinu”. Péc tam nolaiziet sakni lejup,
[1dz tas ir savienots ar kronsteinu.

Pievienojiet sukni taimerim (vai stravas rozetei 240 V mainstravas) Suknis
izpladinas 0,08 cL ik péc 2 sekundém.

Pirms sikna apkopes (apkopes) (pieméram, caurules nomainas), atvienojiet
iekartu no stravas kontaktligzdas!



LITHUANIAN
NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS - MP810 PERISTALTINIS DOZAVIMO SIURBLYS

SPECIFIKACIJOS:

- Pastovus 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min) dozavimo srautas

- Néra reguliavimo

- Didziausias slégis: 2 bar

- Pagamintas i$ polipropileno (PP)

- Peristaltinis vamzdelis i§ santopreno

- Maitinimo $altinis: MAITINIMO SALTINIS: 240 V AC + 10 %.

PRIEDAI:

- PVC stiklo vamzdeliai 2 x 1,6 m

- ISleidimo jungtis

- Paémimo jungtis su filtru ir keraminiu svoriu
- Montavimo laikiklis su varztais ir kisStukais

JRENGIMAS :

Prijunkite standyjj vamzdelj prie siurblio (jsiurbimas - rodykle j virsy). Kitame
vamzdelio gale pritvirtinkite baltgjj filtrg, kuriuo bus siurbiamas tirpalas, kad |
siurblj nepatekty smulkiy daikty.

Prijunkite minkstgjj vamzdelj prie siurblio (jsiurbimas - rodyklé Zemyn). Sio
vamzdelio gale bus uzdéta jpurskimo jungtis, skirta tik jpurSkimui j vamzdyna.
(Si jungiamoiji detalé turi sriegj, kuriuo ji sujungiama su vamzdynu).

Sumontuokite laikiklj ant sienos vertikalioje padétyje vir§ akvariumo / vandens.
talpyklos. Pastatykite siurblj vertikalioje padétyje (su Zzemiau esanciais
vamzdeliais) ant sienos, auk$Ciau ir centre su ,Montavimo laikikliu“. Tada
leiskités Zemyn, kol siurblys susijungs su laikikliu.

Prijunkite siurblj prie laikmacio (arba maitinimo lizdo 240 V kintamosios srovés)
Siurblys kas 2 sekundes isleis 0,08 cL.

Prie$ atlikdami siurblio prieZitrg (technine priezZitrg) (pvz., keisdami vamzdelj),
atjunkite jrangg nuo elektros lizdo !

POLISH
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI - PERYSTALTYCZNA POMPA DOZUJACA MP810

SPECYFIKACJE:

- Staty przeptyw dozowania 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Brak regulacji

- Maksymalne cisnienie: 2 bary

- Wykonana z polipropylenu (PP)

- Rurka perystaltyczna z santoprenu

- Zasilanie: 240 VAC = 10%

AKCESORIA:

- Rury szklane PVC 2 x 1,6 m

- Ztgczka wylotowa

- Ztgczka odbiorcza z filtrem i obcigznikiem ceramicznym
- Wspornik montazowy z zestawem $rub i zaslepek

INSTALACJA :

Podtgcz sztywng rurke do pompy (zasysanie - strzatka w gore). Zamocuj biaty
filtr na drugim koncu rurki, gdzie roztwér bedzie zasysany, aby zapobiec
przedostawaniu sie matych obiektéw do pompy.

Podtgcz miekka rurke do pompy (impuls - strzatka w dot). Ztgczka wtryskowa
zostanie umieszczona na koncu tej rurki tylko w celu wtryskiwania do przewodu
rurowego. (Ta zlgczka ma gwint, ktéry fgczy jg z przewodem rurowym).

Zamontuj wspornik na scianie w pozycji pionowej nad akwarium / pojemnikiem
na wode.

pojemnikiem na wode. Umies¢ pompe w pozycji pionowej (z rurami ponizej) na
Scianie, powyzej i wysrodkowanej wzgledem ,Wspornika montazowego”.



Nastepnie opus¢ pompe w dot, az potgczy sie ze wspornikiem.

Podtgcz pompe do wytacznika czasowego (lub gniazda zasilania 240 V AC).
Pompa bedzie wypuszczaé 0,08 ml co 2 sekundy.

Przed serwisowaniem (konserwacjg) pompy (np. wymiang rurki) nalezy
odtgczy¢ urzgdzenie od gniazda zasilania!l

PORTUGUESE
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR - MP810 BOMBA DOSEADORA PERISTALTICA

ESPECIFICACOES:

- Fluxo de dosagem constante de 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Sem regulagao

- Pressdo maxima: 2 bar

- Fabricada em Polipropileno (PP)

- Tubo peristaltico em Santoprene

- Alimentagao eléctrica: 240 VAC = 10%

ACESSORIOS:

- Tubos de vidro PVC 2 x 1,6m

- Acessorio de descarga

- Dispositivo de recolha com filtro e peso ceramico

- Suporte de montagem com kit de parafusos e buchas

INSTALACAO :

Ligar o tubo rigido a bomba (aspiragdo - seta para cima). Fixar o filtro branco
na outra extremidade do tubo, onde a solugdo sera aspirada para evitar a
entrada de pequenos objectos na bomba.

Ligar o tubo macio a bomba (impulsao - seta para baixo). O encaixe de injegao
sera colocado na extremidade deste tubo apenas para injetar numa tubagem.
(Este acessério tem uma rosca que o liga a tubagem).

Monte o suporte na parede, na posigdo vertical, por cima do aquario /
reservatoério de agua.

agua. Colocar a bomba em posi¢cdo vertical (com os tubos por baixo) na
parede, por cima e centrada com o “Suporte de montagem”. De seguida, descga
a bomba até que esta fique unida ao suporte.

Ligar a bomba ao temporizador (ou a tomada de corrente 240V AC). A bomba
descarregara 0,08 cL de 2 em 2 segundos.

Antes de proceder a qualquer intervengdo (manutengdo) na bomba (por
exemplo, mudanga de tubo), é necessario desligar o aparelho da tomada de
corrente !

ROMANIAN
MANUAL DE UTILIZARE - POMPA PERISTALTICA DE DOZARE MP810

SPECIFICATII:

- Debit constant de dozare de 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Fara reglare

- Presiune maxima: 2 bar

- Fabricata din polipropilena (PP)

- Tub peristaltic din Santoprene

- Sursa de alimentare: 240 VAC £ 10%

ACCESORIL:

- Tuburi de sticla din PVC 2 x 1,6m

- Racord de evacuare

- Racord de preluare cu filtru si greutate ceramica
- Suport de montare cu kit suruburi si dopuri

INSTALARE :

Conectati tubul rigid la pompa (aspiratie - sageata in sus). Fixati filtrul alb la
celalalt capat al tubului, unde solutia va fi aspirata pentru a preveni patrunderea
obiectelor mici in pompa.

Conectati tubul moale la pompa (aspiratie - sédgeata n jos). Racordul de injectie
va fi plasat la capatul acestui tub numai pentru a injecta intr-o conducta. (Acest



racord are un filet care il leaga de teava).

Montati suportul pe perete in pozitie verticala deasupra acvariului / rezervorului
de apa

recipient. Asezati pompa in pozitie verticald (cu tuburile de mai jos) pe perete,
deasupra si centrata cu ,Suportul de montare”. Apoi coboréati pompa pana cand
este Imbinata cu suportul.

Conectati pompa la temporizator (sau la priza de alimentare 240 V CA) Pompa
va descarca 0,08 cL la fiecare 2 secunde.

Tnainte de efectuarea lucrarilor de service (intretinere) la pompa (de ex.
schimbarea tubului), va rugam sa deconectati echipamentul de la priza de
curent!

SLOVAK
POUZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA - MP810 PERISTALTICKE DAVKOVACIE
CERPADLO

SPECIFIKACIE:

- Konstantny prietok davkovania 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Bez regulacie

- Maximalny tlak: 2 bar

- Vyrobené z polypropylénu (PP)

- Peristalticka trubica zo santoprénu

- Napajanie: 240 VAC + 10 %

PRISLUSENSTVO:

- PVC sklenené rurky 2 x 1,6 m

- Vytlaéna armatura

- Odberna armatura s filtrom a keramickym zavazim
- MontaZzny drziak so skrutkami a zatkami

INSTALACIA :

Pripojte pevnu trubicu k Eerpadlu (nasavanie - Sipkou nahor). Na druhy koniec
trubice, do ktorej sa bude nasavat roztok, upevnite biely filter, aby sa zabranilo
vniknutiu malych predmetov do Cerpadla.

Pripojte makku hadi¢ku k cCerpadlu (nasavanie - Sipka smerom nadol).
Vstrekovacia armatura bude umiestnend na konci tejto trubice len na
vstrekovanie do potrubia. (Tato armatira ma zavit, ktory ju spaja s potrubim).

Namontujte drZiak na stenu vo zvislej polohe nad akvarium/vodu.

nadobou. Cerpadlo umiestnite do zvislej polohy (s rarkami dole) na stenu, nad
a do stredu s ,Montaznym drziakom®. Potom chodte dole cerpadlom, az kym sa
nespoji s konzolou.

Pripojte &erpadlo k &asovadu (alebo k zasuvke 240 V AC) Cerpadlo bude
vypustat 0,08 cL kazdé 2 sekundy.

Pred servisom (udrzbou) na derpadle (napr. vymenou trubice) odpojte
zariadenie od elektrickej zasuvky !

SLOVENIAN
UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK - MP810 PERISTALTICNA DOZIRNA CRPALKA

SPECIFIKACIJE:

- Stalni pretok doziranja 1,5 I/h (25 ml/min)
- Brez regulacije

- Najvigji tlak: 2 bara

- Izdelana iz polipropilena (PP)

- Peristalti¢na cev iz santoprena

- Napajanje: 240 VAC = 10 %.

DODATKI:

- PVC steklene cevi2 x 1,6 m

- PrikljuCek za praznjenje

- Prikljuek za odjem s filtrom in kerami¢no uteZjo
- Montazni nosilec s kompletom vijakov in ¢epov



NAMESTITEV :

Trdno cev prikljuc¢ite na ¢rpalko (sesanje - puscica navzgor). Beli filter pritrdite
na drugi konec cevi, kamor se bo raztopina vsesavala, da prepreci vstop
majhnih predmetov v Crpalko.

PrikljuCite mehko cevko na Crpalko (impulz - pu$€ica navzdol). Vbrizgalni
nastavek bo namesc¢en na koncu te cevi samo za vbrizgavanje v cevovod. (Ta
nastavek ima navoj, ki ga povezuje s cevovodom.)

Nosilec namestite na steno v pokonénem polozaju nad akvarijem/vodo.

posodo. Crpalko postavite v navpiéni poloZaj (s cevmi spodaj) na steno, nad in
po sredini ,Montaznega nosilca“. Nato se spustite po &rpalki navzdol, dokler se
ne poveze z nosilcem.

Crpalko prikljugite na &asovnik (ali vtiénico 240 V AC) Crpalka bo izpustila 0,08
cL vsaki 2 sekundi.

Pred servisiranjem (vzdrzevanjem) na C&rpalki (npr. menjavo cevi) izklopite
opremo iz elektri¢ne vtiCnice !

SPANISH
MANUAL DEL USUARIO - BOMBA DOSIFICADORA PERISTALTICA MP810

ESPECIFICACIONES:

- Caudal de dosificaciéon constante de 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Sin regulacion

- Presién maxima: 2 bar

- Fabricada en Polipropileno (PP)

- Tubo peristaltico de Santoprene

- Alimentacién eléctrica 240 VAC + 10%

ACCESORIOS:

- Tubos de vidrio PVC 2 x 1,6m

- Racor de descarga

- Racor de recogida con filtro y peso ceramico

- Soporte de montaje con kit de tornillos y tacos

INSTALACION :

Conectar el tubo rigido a la bomba (aspiracién - flecha hacia arriba). Fijar el
filtro blanco en el otro extremo del tubo, por donde se aspirara la solucion para
evitar la entrada de pequeios objetos en la bomba.

Conectar el tubo blando a la bomba (impulsion - flecha hacia abajo). El racor
de inyeccion se colocara en el extremo de este tubo sélo para inyectar en una
tuberia. (Este racor tiene una rosca que lo une a la tuberia).

Monte el soporte en la pared en posicion vertical por encima del acuario /
contenedor de agua.

de agua. Coloque la bomba en posicién vertical (con los tubos por debajo) en
la pared, por encima y centrada con el «Soporte de montaje». A continuacion,
baje la bomba hasta que quede unida con el soporte.

Conecte la bomba al temporizador (0 a la toma de corriente 240V AC) La
bomba descargara 0,08 cL cada 2 segundos.

Antes de realizar el mantenimiento de la bomba (por ejemplo, cambiar el tubo),
desconecte el equipo de la toma de corriente.

SWEDISH
ANVANDARHANDBOK - MP810 PERISTALTISK DOSERINGSPUMP

SPECIFIKATIONER

- Konstant doseringsfléde pa 1,5 I/h (25 mL/min)
- Ingen reglering

- Maximalt tryck: 2 bar

- Tillverkad av polipropilen (PP)

- Peristaltiskt ror i Santoprene



- Stromforsoérjning: 240 VAC £ 10

TILLBEHOR:

- PVC-glasrér2 x 1,6 m

- Armatur for tdmning

- Pickup-armatur med filter och keramisk vikt
- Monteringskonsol med skruvar och pluggar

INSTALLATION :

Anslut den styva slangen till pumpen (aspiration - pilen uppat). Fast det vita
filtret i den andra anden av slangen, dar I6sningen kommer att sugas in for att
forhindra att sma féremal kommer in i pumpen.

Anslut den mjuka slangen till pumpen (impulsion - pil nedat).
Injektionskopplingen placeras i &nden av denna slang endast for att injicera i en
rérledning. (Denna koppling har en gdnga som kopplar den till rérledningen).

Montera konsolen pa vaggen i uppratt lage ovanfér akvariet/vattenbehallaren.
behallaren. Placera pumpen i vertikalt lage (med réren nedanfér) pa vaggen,
ovanfor och centrerad med "monteringsfastet”. Fér sedan ner pumpen tills den
ar sammanfogad med fastet.

Anslut pumpen till timern (eller eluttaget 240V AC) Pumpen kommer att tdmma
0,08 cL var 2:a sekund.

Fore service (underhall) pa pumpen (t.ex. byte av slang) ska utrustningen
kopplas bort fran eluttaget!



